

Overland Storage to Present at Needham 12th Annual Growth Stock Conference

January 6, 2010

SAN DIEGO, Jan 06, 2010 /PRNewswire via COMTEX/ -- Overland Storage, Inc. (Nasdaq: OVRLD) announced today that its Chief Executive Officer, Eric L. Kelly, is scheduled to present at the Needham & Company 12th Annual Growth Stock Conference in New York.

The three-day Needham hosted event will be held January 12th-14th at the New York Palace Hotel, located at 455 Madison Ave. Mr. Kelly's presentation is scheduled for Wednesday, January 13th at 8:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time.

A web cast of the company's corporate presentation will be made available on the company's corporate web site at www.overlandstorage.com under the investor relations page or at http://www.wsw.com/webcast/needham35/ovrl/.

About Overland Storage

As a leading global specialist in backup, recovery and archive Overland Storage has been focused on helping IT departments address data protection and data retention challenges by incorporating innovative solution sets with world-class service and support. We provide smart, affordable end-to-end data protection solutions that are engineered to store smarter, protect faster and extend anywhere.

Overland Storage products include award-winning Snap Server(R) network attached storage products, NEO SERIES(R) tape libraries, and REO SERIES(R) disk-based backup and recovery appliances. Overland sells its products exclusively through a select network of value-added-resellers, system integrators and OEMs and has shipped over 300,000 units to small and medium businesses, as well as large enterprises in over 60 countries across the globe. For more information, visit Overland's web site at www.overlandstorage.com

SOURCE Overland Storage